Pay88's financial  position at any future date.  Pay88's statement of operations
for the six months  ended June 30, 2006 has not been  included in the  unaudited
pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.  The Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed  Consolidated Financial Information should be read in conjunction with
the Qianbao historical  financial  statements,  and the notes thereto,  included
elsewhere herein.

   - 33 -

   PAY88, INC. & SUBSIDIARY
   (A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 2006
   (Unaudited)

Edgar Filing: PAY88 - Form 8-K

27

   Chongqing
   Qianbao   Proforma  Adjustments   Proforma
   Pay88, Inc   Technology Ltd.   Debit   Credit   Balances
   -----------------------------   ---------------------   --------

ASSETS

Current Assets:

  Cash and Cash Equivalents   $   4,709   $   353,777   $358,486
   -----------------------------   ---------------------   --------

   Total Current Assets   4,709   353,777   358,486

Property and Equipment - net   --   4,431   4,431

Deposit on Office Space in contract   --   358,389   358,389
   -----------------------------   ---------------------   --------

TOTAL ASSETS   $   4,709   $   716,597   $   --  $   --   $721,306
   =============================   =====================   ========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities:

  Accrued Expenses   $   23,791   $   46,254   $ 70,045
  Loans Payable - Related Party   66,522   --   66,522
   -----------------------------   ---------------------   --------

   Total Current Liabilities   90,313   46,254   --   --   136,567

Note Payable - Related Party   80,385   --   80,385

Employee Bond Payable   --   311   311
   -----------------------------   ---------------------   --------

   Total Liabilities   170,698   46,565   --   --   217,263
   -----------------------------   ---------------------   --------

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

Stockholders' Equity:

 Preferred Stock, $.001 par value   --   --   5,000 1   5,000
 Common Stock, $.001 par value   10,000   --   10,000
 Registered Capital   362,790 2   362,790   --
 Additional Paid-in Capital   38,001   358,674 1   5,000   148,800 2   540,475
 Deficit Accumulated During the Development Stage   (213,990)   (51,296)   213,990 2   (51,296)
 Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss:   --